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MARUTHI ALUMNI ASSOCIATION (MAASS)

REPORT OF ALUMNI MEETING

Venue: Seminar Hall Date: 01.05.2017
Agenda of the meeting;:

e Swatch Bharat activities
e Play festival programme
e Co-ordination of field Visits

Minutes:

e Around 48 alumni participated in the meeting.

e Principal asked the alumni to identify the needy places to carry out Swachh Bharat
programme by the teacher trainees.

e The role of alumni in conducting play festival programme in their villages and
nearby schools with the help of the teacher trainees.

e The importance of field visits for the teacher trainees is discussed and the members
are instructed to coordinate in getting the internship through fitness centres sports
academies, training centres and scientific laboratories etc.

e The convener of the alumni Association delivered vote of thanks.

Maruthi Alumni Association meeting of 1992-93 batch was held in the campus on
01.05.2017. About 48 Alumni participated in the meeting.
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THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE INVOLVED

IN THE PROGRAMME
Faculty Members:
S.NO NAME OF THE TEACHER DESIGNATION

1 Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2 Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3 Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4 Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5 Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6 SRI. SMUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
7 Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8 SRIL.M. PRABU Assistant Professor

Teacher Trainees:

S.NO NAME PROGRAMME

1. | VASANTH KUMAR A I - BPED

2. | GURUNATHAN M I - BPED

3. | BOOBALAN K II - BPED

4. | VIGNESHWARAN K I - BPED

5. | VIGNESH ] I - MPED

6. | MOHANRA]J P I - MPED

7. | MURUGESAN S II - MPED

8. | UDHAYAKUMARS II - MPED
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REPORT OF SUMMER COACHING CAMP

Summer Coaching camp was conducted in Badminton, Cricket and Tennis at the
college from 15.04.2018 to 30.05.2018. Swami Harivratanandaji Maharaj inaugurated

the coaching camp on 15.04.2018. Sri M. Prabu, Assistant Professor is the camp
co-ordinator.

Inauguration of Summer Coaching camp in Badminton, Cricket and Tennis
at SRMV MCPE from 15.04.2018 to 30.05.2018.




Inaugurating the Summer Coaching camp by Swami Harivratanandaji Maharaj and
Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, Principal, at SRMV MCPE from 15.04.2018 to 30.05.2018.

Summer coaching camp valedictory function was conducted on 30.05.2017 at
GKD Auditorium. Dr.Ch.VST. Saikumar, Principal welcomed the gathering.
Swami Garishthanandaji Maharaj, Secretary, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya,
Coimbatore distributed the prizes to the winners. Sri M. Prabu, camp co-ordinator,
presented the summer coaching camp report and Dr.T.Jayabal, Associate Professor
proposed vote of thanks.

Welcome address by Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal in the Summer
coaching camp valedictory function on 30.05.2017




Distribution of prizes to the winners by Swami Garishthanandaji Maharaj,
Secretary in the summer coaching camp valedictory function on 30.05.2017

THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE INVOLVED
IN THE PROGRAMME

Faculty members:

S.NO NAME OF THE TEACHER DESIGNATION

1 Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2 Dr. T.JAYABAL Associate Professor
3 Dr. EAMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4 Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5 Dr. ANEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6 SRI. SMUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
7 Dr. M.\RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor

8 SRI.M. PRABU Assistant Professor



Teacher trainees:

S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
1 ARUN PRASATH M [-BPEd
2 RANJITH V I-BPEd
3 SARAVANAKUMAR B [-BPEd
4 SAGADEVAN M II-BPEd
5 LAKSHMANAN K II-BPEd
6 MUNAVAR BASHA G II-BPEd
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REPORT OF INTERNATIONAL DAY OF YOGA

College staff members, BPEd 11 & MPEd 11" year students participated in the International
Day of Yoga celebrations on 21.06.2017 at the college premises. Around 1000 students
demonstrated various yoga activities. Dr. S. Alagesan, Professor and Head, RMVU
GAPEY welcomed the gathering. Swami Garishthananda, Secretary, Ramakrishna Mission
Vidyalaya presided over the function. Yogi Prof. Dr. V.R. Arivazhagan (Guruji), Director,
Indian Institute of Yoga and Naturopathy, Coimbatore was the chief guest.
Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal proposed vote of thanks.

S

Yogi Prof. Dr. V.R. Arivazhagan (Guruiji), Director, Indian Institute of Yoga and
Naturopathy, Coimbatore delivered chief guest address
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Students performs yoga during the International Day of Yoga celebration on
21.06.2017




THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE INVOLVED

IN THE PROGRAMME
Faculty Members:
S.No Name of the teacher Designation
1 Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal
2 Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3 Dr.EAMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4 Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5 Dr.ANEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6 SRI. SMUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
7 Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8 SRI.M. PRABU Assistant Professor
Teacher Trainees:
S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
1 MANIKANDAN N II - BPED
2 | MADHANKUMAR R II - BPED
3 NITHISH B II - BPED
4 DHANDAPANI ] II - BPED
5 ARUNRAJ S II - BPED
6 NACHAPPAN C II - BPED
7 | SABARIG II - BPED
8 BOOBALAN K II - BPED
9 | VIGNESHWARAN K II - BPED
10 | HARISOORYA N II - BPED
11 | VENKATESHAN D II- BPED
12 | RAJKUMAR M II - BPED
13 | VIVEKKUMAR] II - BPED
14 | KARTHIKEYAN K II - BPED
15 | NAVEENKUMAR R II- BPED
16 | KEERTHIVASAN R II - BPED
17 | GNANAVELS II - BPED
18 | MAGESH T II - BPED
19 | TAMILAZHAGAN K II - BPED




S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
20 | VENUGOPAL K I - BPED
21 | PONNAIAHM II - BPED
22 | REGINALD D II - BPED
23 | GOBINATHM II - BPED
24 | RAMAN A II - BPED
25 | DEVARAJS II - BPED
26 | ARUNACHALAM BALAJIV | II-BPED
27 | GNANAVADIVEL N II - BPED
28 | VIGNESHKUMAR K I - BPED
29 | SUNDARAVEL R II - BPED
30 | KATHIRVELS II - BPED
31 | PRABAKARAN K II - BPED
32 | VAYALSAMY M II - BPED
33 | KABILANS II - BPED
34 | ISRAVEL K II - BPED
35 | NEMESH N P II - BPED
36 | RAMKUMARR II - BPED
37 | SAGADEVAN M II - BPED
38 | DHARMAPRABU M II - BPED
39 | MADHANKUMAR B II - BPED
40 | VENKATESH ] II - BPED
41 | SANKARP II - BPED
42 | PAVITHRAN S I - BPED
43 | MUTHU KUMARESAN P II - BPED
44 | LAKSHMANAN K II - BPED
45 | MUNAVAR BASHA G II - BPED
46 | MATHAN KUMAR S II - BPED
47 | VIGNESH A II - BPED
48 | KALIMUTHU G II - BPED
49 | PALANISAMY K II - MPED
50 | THANGARASUTP II - MPED
51 | CHANDRAN R II - MPED
52 | VJAYAKUMARP II - MPED




S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
53 | SELVAKUMARM II - MPED
54 | MUTHULINGARA]J T II - MPED
55 | PONGANESH K II - MPED
56 | SABAREESWARAN P II - MPED
57 | KANAGARAJ R II - MPED
58 | MURUGESAN S II - MPED
59 | UDHAYAKUMARS II - MPED
60 | PRADEEP P II - MPED
61 | MYILSAMY K II - MPED
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REPORT OF PARENTS MEETING

Parents meeting was held on 03.07.2017 for our BPEd I and MPEd I year students at
Niranjanananda Prayer Hall. Dr.T.Jayabal, Associate Professor, welcomed the
gathering, Swami Nirmaleshanandaji Maharaj gave instructions about the rules and
regulations of the hostel. Dr.Ch.VST. Saikumar, Principal and Secretary gave general
orientation about the college activities and introduced the faculty members.
Dr.E.Amudhan, Assistant Professor proposed vote of thanks. In this meeting
around 40 parents participated.
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PARENTS MEETIN:

Swami Nirmaleshanandaji Maharaj Dr.Ch.VST. Saikumar, Principal and
gave instructions about the rules and Secretary gave general orientation about the
regulations of the hostel college activities

[ Parents and students during the parents meeting ]




THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE INVOLVED

IN THE PROGRAMME
Faculty Members:
S.NO NAME OF THE TEACHER DESIGNATION

1 Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2 Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3 Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4 Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5 Dr.ANEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6 SRI. SMUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
7 DrM.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8 SRI.M. PRABU Assistant Professor

Teacher Trainees:

S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
1 ARUN PRASATH M I-BPEd
3 MANIVANNAN N I-BPEd
4 DINESH KRISHNAN K I-BPEd
5 RANIJITH V I-BPEd
6 SARAVANAKUMAR B I-BPEd
7 MARUTHAMUTHU K I-BPEd
8 MANIKANDAN V I-BPEd
9 SATHEESH P I-BPEd
10 VETRIVEL S I-BPEd
11 MANIKANTA N I-BPEd
12 GANESAMOORTHY G I-BPEd
13 VIVEK MM I-BPEd
14 MOHANRAIJ L I-BPEd
15 VASANTH KUMAR A I-BPEd
16 GURUNATHAN M I-BPEd
17 KANNAN R I-BPEd
18 PRAVEENKUMAR S I-BPEd
19 JAMES M I-BPEd

20 MANOJ K I-BPEd
21 GOKULAKANNAN S I-BPEd
22 ARUNKUMAR J I-BPEd
23 SAM VARGHESE I-BPEd
24 SANIJEEV P I-BPEd




25 TAMILARASAN V I-BPEd
26 RANIJITH R I-BPEd
27 PREMY I-BPEd
28 SIVASANKARAN N I-BPEd
29 KARTHIK KUMAR R I-BPEd
30 VINOTH D I-BPEd
31 NAVEENKUMAR P I-BPEd
32 BOOPALAN P I-BPEd
33 KITHIYON P I-BPEd
34 DAVID MARTIN I-BPEd
35 RAJIV R I-BPEd
36 MANMATHAN R I-BPEd
37 GOPALAKRISHNAN K I-BPEd
38 JOE MOSES A I-BPEd
39 JEROME ROSARIO A I-BPEd
40 GURU P I-BPEd
41 SURENDHAR S I-BPEd
42 BALUSAMY L I-BPEd
43 SAKTHIKANNAN K I-BPEd
44 AJITHKUMAR G I-BPEd
45 PARTHIBAN K I-BPEd
46 MANIKANDAN N II-BPEd
47 MADHANKUMAR R II-BPEd
48 NITHISH B II-BPEd
49 DHANDAPANIJ [I-BPEd
50 ARUNRAIJ S II-BPEd
51 NACHAPPAN C [I-BPEd
52 SABARI G II-BPEd
53 BOOBALAN K II-BPEd
54 VIGNESHWARAN K II-BPEd
55 HARISOORYA N II-BPEd
56 VENKATESHAN D II-BPEd
57 RAJKUMAR M [I-BPEd
58 VIVEKKUMAR J II-BPEd
59 KARTHIKEYAN K [I-BPEd
60 NAVEENKUMAR R II-BPEd
61 KEERTHIVASAN R II-BPEd
62 GNANAVEL S II-BPEd
63 MAGESH T II-BPEd
64 TAMILAZHAGAN K II-BPEd
65 VENUGOPAL K [I-BPEd




66 PONNAIAHM II-BPEd
67 REGINALD D II-BPEd
68 GOBINATH M II-BPEd
69 RAMAN A [I-BPEd
70 DEVARAIJ S II-BPEd
71 ARUNACHALAM BALAJI V [I-BPEd
72 GNANAVADIVEL N II-BPEd
73 VIGNESHKUMAR K II-BPEd
74 SUNDARAVEL R II-BPEd
75 KATHIRVEL S II-BPEd
76 PRABAKARAN K II-BPEd
77 VAYALSAMY M [I-BPEd
78 KABILAN S II-BPEd
79 ISRAVEL K [I-BPEd
80 NEMESH N P II-BPEd
81 RAMKUMAR R II-BPEd
82 SAGADEVAN M II-BPEd
83 DHARMAPRABU M II-BPEd
84 MADHANKUMAR B II-BPEd
85 VENKATESH J [I-BPEd
86 SANKAR P II-BPEd
87 PAVITHRAN S [I-BPEd
88 MUTHU KUMARESAN P II-BPEd
89 LAKSHMANAN K II-BPEd
90 MUNAVAR BASHA G II-BPEd
91 MATHAN KUMAR S II-BPEd
92 VIGNESH A II-BPEd
93 KALIMUTHU G [I-BPEd
94 MOORTHI N I MPEd
95 PRABHU K I MPEd
96 DINESHKUMAR M I MPEd
97 SANTHOSH G I MPEd
98 BALAGANGADHARAN K I MPEd
99 DHAMODHARAN B I MPEd
100 | PADMASEKARAN SR I MPEd
101 | KARUPPANNAN K I MPEd
102 | VIGNESHJ I MPEd
103 | MOHANRAJ P I MPEd
104 | DELEEPKUMAR M I MPEd
105 | VAIRAPRAKASHAM P I MPEd
106 | ARAVIND S I MPEd




107 | SRINIVASAN A I MPEd
108 | EASHWAR I MPEd
109 | VISWANATHAN B I MPEd
110 | THAVASIAPPAN A I MPEd
111 AJITH S I MPEd
112 | PRABHU P I MPEd
113 | BHARATHR I MPEd
114 | GOPALAKRISHNAN C I MPEd
115 | PRAMETH M I MPEd
116 | MANIGANDAN M I MPEd
117 | THIRUMALAIKUMAR S I MPEd
118 | PALANISAMY K I MPEd
119 | THANGARASUT P II MPEd
120 | CHANDRAN R II MPEd
121 VIJAYAKUMAR P II MPEd
122 | SELVAKUMAR M II MPEd
123 | MUTHULINGARAJ T II MPEd
124 | PONGANESH K II MPEd
125 | SABAREESWARAN P II MPEd
126 | KANAGARAJR I MPEd
127 | MURUGESAN S II MPEd
128 | UDHAYAKUMAR S II MPEd
129 | PRADEEP P II MPEd
130 | MYILSAMY K II MPEd
131 | BOOPAL P M.Phil

132 | DINESH KUMAR G M.Phil

133 | KABILANM M.Phil

134 | KARTHIKEYAN P M.Phil

135 | PONNANGAN M M.Phil

136 | SAKTHIVEL M M.Phil

137 | SRI PRAKASH G M.Phil

138 | SURESH KUMAR A M.Phil

139 | YUVARAJPR M.Phil

140 | YUVARAJV M.Phil
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REPORT OF DIAMOND JUBILEE CELEBRATION BADMINTON (NON-RANKING)
TOURNAMENT

As part of institute’s diamond jubilee year long celebrations, college organized
Coimbatore District level (Non-Ranking) Badminton Tournament. This tournament was
inaugurated by the Swami Nirmaleshanandaji Maharaj, Assistant Secretary,
Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya, Coimbatore on 27.07.2017. In this tournament the
competitions were conducted in three categories, i.e., under-14, under-17, under-19.
Totally 65 players participated in singles and 31 teams participated in the doubles
tournament. In the valedictory function held on 29.07.2017. Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar,
Principal welcomed the gathering. Sri A. Suresh, Managing Director, Kamala Stores,
Coimbatore was the chief guest. Swami Abhiramanandaji Maharaj, Assistant General
Secretary, Ramakrishna Math and Mission, Belur Math, Kolkata distributed the prizes to
the winners. Swami Garishthanandaji Maharaj, Secretary, Ramakrishna Mission
Vidyalaya graced the occasion. Dr. T. Jayabal, Associate Professor, proposed vote of
thanks.

The results are as follows:

S. No | Name of the Player Category | Position Prize details
1. Sanjay Karthikeyan Under-14 | \vinner _
Singles Cash Prize
Under-17 Rs.1,500.00 +
2. P. Jawahar Rishi Singles Winner Trophies +
9 Certificates for
. each
3. Mohaneswaran U_nder e Winner
Singles




Arul Rajsokhi

Under-14

Runner

Singles Cash Prize
Under-17 Rs.1,000.00 +
5. C.K. Sanjay Kumar Singles Runner Trophies +
9 Certificates for
- each
6. R. Joseph Fernandas U_nder 19 Runner
Singles
7 AtulRajsokhi Under-14 Winners
’ N. Praveen Doubles Cash Prize
. Rs.1,000.00 +
8. M. Sasi Kiran Under-17 Winners Trophies +
S. Nitin Doubles o
Certificates for
9 R. Joseph Fernandas Under-19 Winners each
’ J.A. Andrew Felix Doubles
10 R. Sachin Under-14 Runners-
’ A.T. Rishi Ram Ram Doubles up Cash Prize
A.R. Ajay Under-17 Runners- RS'75.0'00 *
ik S. Arish Doubles u Trophies +
: P Certificates for
12 R. Indris Under-19 | Runners- | €ach
’ BC. Krishnaswaarup Doubles up

|

Swami Nirmaleshanandaji Maharaj, Assistant Secretary, inaugurating
Coimbatore District level (Non-Ranking) Badminton Tournament on 27.07.2017

|




Coimbatore District level (Non-Ranking) Badminton Tournament at SRMV
MCPE Badminton indoor on 27.07.2017

Swami Abhiramanandaji Maharaj, Assistant General Secretary, Ramakrishna
Math and Mission, Belur Math, Kolkata distributed the prizes to the winners of
Coimbatore District level (Non-Ranking) Badminton Tournament on 27.07.2017




THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE
INVOLVEDIN THE PROGRAMME

Faculty members:

S.No Name of the teacher Designation

1 Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2 Dr. T.JAYABAL Associate Professor
3 Dr.EAMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4 Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5 Dr.ANEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6 SRI. SSMUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
7 Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8 SRI.M. PRABU Assistant Professor

Teacher trainees:

S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
1 ARUN PRASATH M [-BPEd
3 MANIVANNAN N [-BPEd
4 DINESH KRISHNAN K [-BPEd
5 RANJITH V [-BPEd
6 SARAVANAKUMAR B [-BPEd
7 MARUTHAMUTHU K [-BPEd
8 MANIKANDAN V [-BPEd
9 SATHEESH P [-BPEd

10 VETRIVEL S [-BPEd
11 MANIKANTA N [-BPEd
12 GANESAMOORTHY G [-BPEd
13 VIVEK M M [-BPEd
14 MOHANRA]J L [-BPEd
15 VASANTH KUMAR A [-BPEd
16 GURUNATHAN M [-BPEd
17 KANNAN R [-BPEd
18 PRAVEENKUMAR S [-BPEd
19 JAMES M [-BPEd




S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
20 MANOJ K [-BPEd
21 GOKULAKANNAN S [-BPEd
22 ARUNKUMAR J [-BPEd
23 SAM VARGHESE [-BPEd
24 SANJEEV P [-BPEd
25 TAMILARASAN V [-BPEd
26 RANJITHR [-BPEd
27 PREMY [-BPEd
28 SIVASANKARAN N [-BPEd
29 KARTHIK KUMAR R [-BPEd
30 VINOTH D [-BPEd
31 NAVEENKUMAR P [-BPEd
32 BOOPALAN P [-BPEd
33 KITHIYON P [-BPEd
34 DAVID MARTIN [-BPEd
35 RAJIVR [-BPEd
36 MANMATHAN R [-BPEd
37 GOPALAKRISHNAN K [-BPEd
38 JOE MOSES A [-BPEd
39 JEROME ROSARIO A [-BPEd
40 GURU P [-BPEd
41 SURENDHAR S [-BPEd
42 BALUSAMY L [-BPEd
43 SAKTHIKANNAN K [-BPEd
44 AJITHKUMAR G [-BPEd
45 PARTHIBAN K [-BPEd
46 MANIKANDAN N II-BPEd
47 MADHANKUMAR R II-BPEd
48 NITHISH B II-BPEd
49 DHANDAPANI ] II-BPEd
50 ARUNRAJS II-BPEd
51 NACHAPPAN C II-BPEd
52 SABARI G II-BPEd
53 BOOBALAN K [I-BPEd
54 VIGNESHWARAN K II-BPEd
55 HARISOORYA N II-BPEd
56 VENKATESHAN D [I-BPEd




S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
57 RAJKUMAR M II-BPEd
58 VIVEKKUMAR | II-BPEd
59 KARTHIKEYAN K [I-BPEd
60 NAVEENKUMAR R [I-BPEd
61 KEERTHIVASAN R II-BPEd
62 GNANAVEL S II-BPEd
63 MAGESH T II-BPEd
64 TAMILAZHAGAN K II-BPEd
65 VENUGOPAL K [I-BPEd
66 PONNAIAH M II-BPEd
67 REGINALD D II-BPEd
68 GOBINATH M II-BPEd
69 RAMAN A II-BPEd
70 DEVARA]JS II-BPEd
71 ARUNACHALAM BALAJIV II-BPEd
72 GNANAVADIVEL N II-BPEd
73 VIGNESHKUMAR K II-BPEd
74 SUNDARAVEL R II-BPEd
75 KATHIRVEL S II-BPEd
76 PRABAKARAN K II-BPEd
77 VAYALSAMY M II-BPEd
78 KABILAN S II-BPEd
79 ISRAVEL K II-BPEd
80 NEMESH N P II-BPEd
81 RAMKUMAR R II-BPEd
82 SAGADEVAN M II-BPEd
83 DHARMAPRABU M II-BPEd
84 MADHANKUMAR B II-BPEd
85 VENKATESH ] [I-BPEd
86 SANKARP [I-BPEd
87 PAVITHRAN S II-BPEd
88 MUTHU KUMARESAN P II-BPEd
89 LAKSHMANAN K II-BPEd
90 MUNAVAR BASHA G [I-BPEd
91 MATHAN KUMAR S II-BPEd
92 VIGNESH A II-BPEd
93 KALIMUTHU G II-BPEd




S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
94 MOORTHI N I MPEd
95 PRABHU K I MPEd
96 DINESHKUMAR M I MPEd
97 SANTHOSH G I MPEd
98 BALAGANGADHARAN K I MPEd
99 DHAMODHARAN B I MPEd

100 | PADMASEKARAN SR I MPEd
101 | KARUPPANNAN K I MPEd
102 | VIGNESH ] I MPEd
103 | MOHANRA]J P I MPEd
104 | DELEEPKUMAR M I MPEd
105 | VAIRAPRAKASHAM P I MPEd
106 | ARAVIND S I MPEd
107 | SRINIVASAN A I MPEd
108 | EASHWAR I MPEd
109 | VISWANATHAN B I MPEd
110 | THAVASIAPPAN A I MPEd
111 | AJITHS I MPEd
112 | PRABHU P I MPEd
113 | BHARATHR I MPEd
114 | GOPALAKRISHNAN C I MPEd
115 | PRAMETHM I MPEd
116 | MANIGANDAN M I MPEd
117 | THIRUMALAIKUMAR S I MPEd
118 | PALANISAMY K II MPEd
119 | THANGARASU TP II MPEd
120 | CHANDRAN R II MPEd
121 | VJAYAKUMAR P II MPEd
122 | SELVAKUMAR M II MPEd
123 | MUTHULINGARAJ T II MPEd
124 | PONGANESH K II MPEd
125 | SABAREESWARAN P II MPEd
126 | KANAGARAJR II MPEd
127 | MURUGESAN S II MPEd
128 | UDHAYAKUMAR S II MPEd
129 | PRADEEP P II MPEd
130 | MYILSAMY K II MPEd




S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
131 | BOOPAL P M.Phil
132 | DINESH KUMAR G M.Phil
133 | KABILANM M.Phil
134 | KARTHIKEYAN P M.Phil
135 | PONNANGAN M M.Phil
136 | SAKTHIVEL M M.Phil
137 | SRIPRAKASH G M.Phil
138 | SURESH KUMAR A M.Phil
139 | YUVARAJPR M.Phil
140 | YUVARAJV M.Phil




SRI RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYALAYA
MARUTHI COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

An Autonomous College Re-accredited by NAAC
(Affiliated to the Tamil Nadu Physical Education & Sports University, Chennai)

SRKV Post, Periyanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore - 641 020
Phone: 0422 - 2692443, Fax: 0422 - 2693677, E-mail: rmmcpe@gmail.com, Web: www.srkvimcpe.org

REPORT OF STATE LEVEL WORKSHOP CUM OFFICIATING
EXAMINATION IN KABADDI

State Level Workshop cum officiating examination in ‘Kabaddi’ was organized from
21.08.2017to0 22.08.2017. In this workshop around 250 members from various districts as
well as 40 students from Maruthi College of Physical Education, Ramakrishna Mission
Vivekananda University, Faculty of GAPEY and Avinashilingam University Department of
Physical Education, Bharathiar University CMS College of Science and Commerce,
Coimbatore attended. 112 students appeared for the officiating examination. On
21.08.2017 in the inaugural function, Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal and Secretary
welcomed the gathering. Dr. T. Jayabal, Associate Professor, Maruthi College of Physical
Education explained the theme of the workshop. Swami Sahananandaji Maharaj was the
chief guest and delivered the chief guest address.

Swami Sahananandaji Maharaj inaugurating the State Level Kabaddi
Workshop bylighting the kuthuvilakku on 21.08.2017



mailto:rmmcpe@gmail.com
http://www.srkvmcpe.org/

[ Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal lighting the kuthuvilakku ]

Resource persons of the workshop: Sri P. Gopalan, Convener, Referees Board, Tamil Nadu State
Kabaddi Association and Dr. T. Jayabal, Associate Professor, Maruthi College of Physical
Education.

21.08.2017

[ Sri P. Gopalan, Resource Person Handling the Practical Session on J




Candidates Appeared in the Officiating Examinationin Kabaddi
on 22.08.2017




Candidates Appeared in the Officiating Examination
in Kabaddi on 22.08.2017

On 22.08.2017, In the valedictory function Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal welcomed the
gathering. Dr. S. Alagesan, Professor and Head, RMVU GAPEY was the chief guest and
presented the certificates. The convener of the workshop Dr. T. Jayabal proposed vote of thanks.
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Welcome Address by Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal in the
Valedictory Function on 22.08.2017




Distribution of Certificate by the Chief Guest in the Valedictory Function on 22.08.2017 }

THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE
INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

Faculty Members:
S.No Name of the teacher Designation

1 Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2 Dr. T.JAYABAL Associate Professor
3 Dr.EAMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4 Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5 Dr.ANEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6 SRI. SSMUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
7 Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8 SRI.M. PRABU Assistant Professor

Teacher Trainees:

S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
1 ARUN PRASATH M I - BPED
2 VIBIN JEYA KUMAR V I - BPED
3 MANIVANNAN N I - BPED
4 DINESH KRISHNAN K I - BPED




NO NAME PROGRAMME
5 RANJITH V I - BPED
6 SARAVANAKUMAR B I - BPED
7 MARUTHAMUTHU K I - BPED
8 MANIKANDAN V I - BPED
9 SATHEESH P I - BPED
10 | VETRIVELS I - BPED

11 | MANIKANTA N I - BPED
12 | GANESAMOORTHY G I - BPED

13 | VIVEKMM I - BPED
14 | MOHANRAJ L I - BPED

15 | VASANTH KUMAR A I - BPED
16 | GURUNATHAN M I - BPED

17 | KANNAN R I - BPED
18 | PRAVEENKUMAR S I - BPED

19 |[JAMESM I - BPED

20 [ MANOJ K I - BPED

21 | GOKULAKANNAN S I - BPED

22 | ARUNKUMAR] I - BPED

23 | SAM VARGHESE I - BPED

24 | SANJEEV P I - BPED

25 | TAMILARASAN V I - BPED

26 | RANJITHR I - BPED

27 | PREMY I - BPED

28 | SIVASANKARAN N I - BPED

29 | KARTHIK KUMARR I - BPED

30 | VINOTH D I - BPED

31 | NAVEENKUMAR P I - BPED

32 | BOOPALAN P I - BPED

33 | KITHIYON P I - BPED

34 | DAVID MARTIN I - BPED

35 |[RAJIVR I - BPED

36 | MANMATHAN R I - BPED




S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
37 | GOPALAKRISHNAN K I - BPED
38 | JOE MOSES A I - BPED
39 | JEROME ROSARIO A I - BPED
40 |GURUP I - BPED
41 | SURENDHARS I - BPED
42 | BALUSAMY L I - BPED
43 | SAKTHIKANNAN K I - BPED
44 | AJITHKUMAR G I - BPED
45 | PARTHIBAN K I - BPED
46 | MANIKANDAN N II - BPED
47 | MADHANKUMAR R I - BPED
48 | NITHISH B I - BPED
49 | DHANDAPANI] I - BPED
50 | ARUNRAJS II - BPED
51 | NACHAPPAN C II - BPED
52 [ SABARIG II - BPED
53 | BOOBALAN K I - BPED
54 | VIGNESHWARAN K I - BPED
55 | HARISOORYA N IT - BPED
56 | VENKATESHAN D II - BPED
57 | RAJKUMAR M II - BPED
58 | VIVEKKUMAR]J II - BPED
59 | KARTHIKEYAN K IT - BPED
60 | NAVEENKUMAR R I - BPED
61 | KEERTHIVASAN R I - BPED
62 | GNANAVELS II - BPED
63 | MAGESHT II - BPED
64 | TAMILAZHAGAN K II - BPED
65 | VENUGOPAL K I - BPED
66 | PONNAIAH M I - BPED
67 | REGINALD D IT - BPED
68 | GOBINATH M II - BPED




S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
69 |[RAMAN A I - BPED
70 | DEVARAJS II - BPED
71 | ARUNACHALAM BALAJIV |1l - BPED
72 | GNANAVADIVEL N II - BPED
73 | VIGNESHKUMAR K IT - BPED
74 | SUNDARAVEL R I - BPED
75 | KATHIRVEL S IT - BPED
76 | PRABAKARAN K II - BPED
77 | VAYALSAMY M II - BPED
78 | KABILANS II - BPED
79 | ISRAVEL K I - BPED
80 [ NEMESH N P I - BPED
81 | RAMKUMARR IT - BPED
82 | SAGADEVAN M II - BPED
83 | DHARMAPRABU M II - BPED
84 | MADHANKUMAR B II - BPED
85 | VENKATESH ] I - BPED
86 [ SANKARP I - BPED
87 | PAVITHRANS IT - BPED
88 | MUTHU KUMARESAN P II - BPED
89 | LAKSHMANAN K II - BPED
90 |[MUNAVAR BASHA G II - BPED
91 | MATHAN KUMARS IT - BPED
92 | VIGNESH A I - BPED
93 | KALIMUTHU G I - BPED
94 | MOORTHI N I - MPED
95 |[PRABHUK I - MPED
96 | DINESHKUMAR M I - MPED
97 | SANTHOSH G I - MPED
98 | BALAGANGADHARAN K I - MPED
99 | DHAMODHARAN B I - MPED
100 | PADMASEKARAN SR I - MPED




S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
101 | KARUPPANNAN K I - MPED
102 | VIGNESH ] I - MPED
103 | MOHANRA]J P I - MPED
104 | DELEEPKUMAR M I - MPED
105 | VAIRAPRAKASHAM P I - MPED
106 | ARAVIND S I - MPED
107 | SRINIVASAN A I - MPED
108 | EASHWAR I - MPED
109 | VISWANATHAN B I - MPED
110 | THAVASIAPPAN A I - MPED
111 | AJITHS I - MPED
112 | PRABHU P I - MPED
113 | BHARATHR I - MPED
114 | GOPALAKRISHNAN C I - MPED
115 | PRAMETH M I - MPED
116 | MANIGANDAN M I - MPED
117 | THIRUMALAIKUMAR S I - MPED
118 | PALANISAMY K II - MPED
119 | THANGARASU T P II - MPED
120 | CHANDRAN R II - MPED
121 | VJAYAKUMAR P II - MPED
122 | SELVAKUMAR M II - MPED
123 | MUTHULINGARA]J T II - MPED
124 | PONGANESH K II - MPED
125 | SABAREESWARAN P II - MPED
126 | KANAGARAJ R II - MPED
127 | MURUGESAN S II - MPED
128 | UDHAYAKUMAR S II - MPED
129 | PRADEEP P II - MPED
130 | MYILSAMY K II - MPED
131 | BOOPAL P M.Phil
132 | DINESH KUMAR G M.Phil




S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
133 | KABILANM M.Phil
134 | KARTHIKEYAN P M.Phil
135 | PONNANGAN M M.Phil
136 | SAKTHIVEL M M.Phil
137 | SRIPRAKASH G M.Phil
138 | SURESH KUMAR A M.Phil
139 | YUVARAJPR M.Phil
140 | YUVARAJV M.Phil




SRI RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYALAYA
MARUTHI COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

An Autonomous College Re-accredited by NAAC

(Affiliated to the Tamil Nadu Physical Education & Sports University, Chennai)

SRKYV Post, Periyanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore - 641 020
Phone: 0422 - 2692443, Fax: 0422 - 2693677, E-mail: rmmcpe@gmail.com, Web: www.srkvincpe.org

[
Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, M.p.Ed., M.Phil., Ph.D., NIS. (Diploma in Cricket)

Principal & Secretary

REPORT OF STATE LEVEL INVITATION VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT

In commemoration of our institute diamond jubilee yearlong celebrations, we organizeda
state level invitation volleyball tournament from 30.08.2017 to 01.09.2017. Sixteen
teams took part in this tournament. Swami Alokeshanandaji Maharaj was the guest of
honour for the final league match between Sri Krishna College of Arts and Science,
Coimbatore and Saraswathi Thiyagaraja College, Pollachi. In the valedictory function
which was held on 01.09.2017.Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal welcomed the
gathering, Sri P. Velusamy, Vice President — IT & Finance, Aqua Group, Coimbatore
delivered the chief guest address. Swami Nirmaleshanandaji Maharaj, and Sri P.
Velusamy, Vice President — IT & Finance, Aqua Group, Coimbatore, presented the
prizes. Swami Sahananandaji Maharaj graced the occasion. Dr. T. Jayabal, Associate

Professor, proposed vote of thanks.

The results are as follows:

S. No Name of the Institution Place Cash prize
R . . Rs.10,000.00 + Trophy
t
1. | Saraswathi Thiyagaraja College, Pollachi. 1s and Certificates
2 Sri Krishna College of Arts and Science, ond Rs.7,000.00 + Trophy
" | Coimbatore and Certificates
. Rs.5,000.00 + Trophy
d
3. | Kongu Arts and Science College, Erode 3 and Certificates
4 Maruthi College of Physical Education, 4th Rs.3,000.00 + Trophy
" | Coimbatore and Certificates



mailto:rmmcpe@gmail.com
http://www.srkvmcpe.org/

State level invitation volleyball tournament organized by SRMV Maruthi college of
Physical Education from 30.08.2017 to 01.09.2017

Swami Nirmaleshanandaji Maharaj, and Sri P. Velusamy, Vice President — IT &
Finance, Aqua Group, Coimbatore, presenting the prizes to the winners and runner-
up in the State level invitation volleyball tournament on 01.09.2017




THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE
INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

Faculty Members:

1 Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2 Dr. T.JAYABAL Associate Professor
3 Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4 Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5 Dr.AANEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6 SRI. S MUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
7 Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8 SRI.M. PRABU Assistant Professor

Teacher Trainees:

S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
1 ARUN PRASATHM I - BPED
2 VIBIN JEYA KUMAR V I - BPED
3 MANIVANNAN N I - BPED
4 DINESH KRISHNAN K I - BPED
5 RANJITH V I - BPED
6 SARAVANAKUMAR B I - BPED
7 MARUTHAMUTHU K I - BPED
8 MANIKANDAN V I - BPED
9 SATHEESH P I - BPED
10 | VETRIVELS I - BPED
11 | MANIKANTA N I - BPED
12 | GANESAMOORTHY G I - BPED
13 | VIVEKMM I - BPED
14 | MOHANRAJL I - BPED
15 | VASANTH KUMAR A I - BPED
16 | GURUNATHAN M I - BPED




S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
17 | KANNAN R I - BPED
18 | PRAVEENKUMARS I - BPED
19 |JAMESM I - BPED
20 | MANOJ K I - BPED
21 | GOKULAKANNAN S I - BPED
22 | ARUNKUMAR] I - BPED
23 | SAM VARGHESE I - BPED
24 | SANJEEV P I - BPED
25 | TAMILARASAN V I - BPED
26 | RANJITHR I - BPED
27 |PREMY I - BPED
28 | SIVASANKARAN N I - BPED
29 | KARTHIK KUMARR I - BPED
30 | VINOTH D I - BPED
31 | NAVEENKUMAR P I - BPED
32 | BOOPALAN P I - BPED
33 | KITHIYON P I - BPED
34 | DAVID MARTIN I - BPED
35 | RAJIVR I - BPED
36 | MANMATHAN R I - BPED
37 | GOPALAKRISHNAN K I - BPED
38 | JOE MOSES A I - BPED
39 | JEROME ROSARIO A I - BPED
40 |GURUP I - BPED
41 | SURENDHARS I - BPED
42 | BALUSAMY L I - BPED
43 | SAKTHIKANNAN K I - BPED
44 | AJITHKUMAR G I - BPED
45 | PARTHIBAN K I - BPED
46 | MANIKANDAN N I - BPED




S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
47 | MADHANKUMAR R I - BPED
48 | NITHISH B I - BPED
49 | DHANDAPANI] II - BPED
50 | ARUNRAJS II - BPED
51 | NACHAPPAN C II - BPED
52 | SABARIG I - BPED
53 | BOOBALAN K I - BPED
54 | VIGNESHWARAN K IT - BPED
55 | HARISOORYA N II - BPED
56 | VENKATESHAN D II - BPED
57 | RAJKUMAR M II - BPED
58 | VIVEKKUMARJ IT - BPED
59 | KARTHIKEYAN K I - BPED
60 | NAVEENKUMAR R IT - BPED
61 | KEERTHIVASAN R II - BPED
62 | GNANAVELS II - BPED
63 | MAGESHT II - BPED
64 | TAMILAZHAGAN K I - BPED
65 | VENUGOPAL K I - BPED
66 | PONNAIAHM IT - BPED
67 | REGINALD D II - BPED
68 | GOBINATH M II - BPED
69 | RAMAN A II - BPED
70 | DEVARAJS IT - BPED
71 | ARUNACHALAM BALAJIV I - BPED
72 | GNANAVADIVEL N I - BPED
73 | VIGNESHKUMAR K II - BPED
74 | SUNDARAVEL R II - BPED
75 | KATHIRVEL S II - BPED
76 | PRABAKARAN K IT - BPED




S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
77 | VAYALSAMY M I - BPED
78 | KABILANS IT - BPED
79 | ISRAVEL K II - BPED
80 | NEMESH N P II - BPED
81 | RAMKUMAR R II - BPED
82 | SAGADEVAN M I - BPED
83 | DHARMAPRABU M I - BPED
84 | MADHANKUMAR B IT - BPED
85 | VENKATESH ] II - BPED
86 |SANKARP II - BPED
87 | PAVITHRAN S II - BPED
88 | MUTHU KUMARESAN P IT - BPED
89 | LAKSHMANAN K I - BPED
90 | MUNAVAR BASHA G IT - BPED
91 | MATHAN KUMAR S II - BPED
92 | VIGNESH A II - BPED
93 | KALIMUTHU G II - BPED
94 | MOORTHIN I- MPED
95 | PRABHU K I - MPED
96 | DINESHKUMAR M I - MPED
97 | SANTHOSH G I - MPED
98 | BALAGANGADHARAN K I - MPED
99 | DHAMODHARAN B I - MPED
100 | PADMASEKARAN SR I - MPED
101 | KARUPPANNAN K I - MPED
102 | VIGNESH ] I - MPED
103 | MOHANRA]J P I - MPED
104 | DELEEPKUMAR M I - MPED
105 | VAIRAPRAKASHAM P I - MPED
106 | ARAVIND S I - MPED




S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
107 | SRINIVASAN A I - MPED
108 | EASHWAR I - MPED
109 | VISWANATHAN B I - MPED
110 | THAVASIAPPAN A I - MPED
111 | AJITHS I - MPED
112 | PRABHU P I - MPED
113 | BHARATHR I - MPED
114 | GOPALAKRISHNAN C I - MPED
115 | PRAMETH M I - MPED
116 | MANIGANDAN M I - MPED
117 | THIRUMALAIKUMAR S I - MPED
118 | PALANISAMY K II - MPED
119 | THANGARASU T P II - MPED
120 | CHANDRAN R IT - MPED
121 | VJAYAKUMAR P IT - MPED
122 | SELVAKUMAR M IT - MPED
123 | MUTHULINGARAJ T IT - MPED
124 | PONGANESH K II - MPED
125 | SABAREESWARAN P II - MPED
126 | KANAGARAJ R IT - MPED
127 | MURUGESAN S IT - MPED
128 | UDHAYAKUMAR S IT - MPED
129 | PRADEEP P II - MPED
130 | MYILSAMY K II - MPED
131 | BOOPAL P M.Phil
132 | DINESH KUMAR G M.Phil
133 | KABILAN M M.Phil
134 | KARTHIKEYAN P M.Phil
135 | PONNANGAN M M.Phil
136 | SAKTHIVEL M M.Phil




S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
137 | SRIPRAKASH G M.Phil
138 | SURESH KUMAR A M.Phil
139 | YUVARAJPR M.Phil
140 | YUVARAJV M.Phil
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Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, m.p.Ed., M.Phil.,, Ph.D., NIS. (Diploma in Cricket)
Principal & Secretary

REPORT OF TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY
INTER-COLLEGIATE TOURNAMENTS

Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University inter-collegiate tournaments
(2017-2018) were conducted by college in two phases, Badminton, Hockey and Table
Tennis were conducted from 06.09.2017 to 07.09.2017, Cricketwas conducted from
11.09.2017 to 13.09.2017. Swami Yogamritanandaji Maharaj, Ramakrishna Mission
Vidyalayawas the guest of honour for the Table Tennis and Badminton finals. Swami
Garishthanandaji Maharaj, was the guest of honour for the hockey finals. In the
valedictory function held on 07.09.2017, Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal welcomed the
gathering Dr. K. Rajeshkumar, observer from the Tamil Nadu Physical Education and
Sports University, Chennai gave the feedback about the tournament. Swami
Nirmaleshanandaji Maharaj was the chief guest and presented the prizes to the
winners.

Results of the tournament:

S. No Game Winner Runner
1 Hocke Maruthi College of Physical YMCA College of Physical
| y Education, Coimbatore Education, Chennai

Tamil Nadu Physical Education | Maruthi College of Physical

2. Badminton | ;g Sports University, Chennai | Education, Coimbatore

Tamil Nadu Physical Education | Maruthi College of Physical

3. Table Tennis and Sports University, Chennai | Education, Coimbatore




Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University inter-collegiate Hockey
tournament organized by SRMV MCPE from 06.09.2017 to 07.09.2017

Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University inter-collegiate Badminton
and Table tennis tournaments organized by SRMV MCPE from 06.09.2017 to
07.09.2017

Prize distribution by Swami Nirmaleshanandaji Maharaj to the winners of Tamil
Nadu Physical Education and Sports University inter-collegiate Badminton and
Table tennis tournaments in the valedictory function on 07.09.2017




THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE
INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

Faculty Members:
S.No Name of the teacher Designation

1 Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2 Dr. T.JAYABAL Associate Professor
3 Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4 Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5 Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6 SRI. SMUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
7 Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8 SRI.M. PRABU Assistant Professor

Teacher Trainees:

S.NO NAME PROGRAMME
1 ARUN PRASATH M [-BPEd
3 MANIVANNAN N I-BPEd
4 DINESH KRISHNAN K [-BPEd
5 RANJITH V I-BPEd
6 SARAVANAKUMAR B [-BPEd
7 MARUTHAMUTHU K I-BPEd
8 MANIKANDAN V [-BPEd
9 SATHEESH P I-BPEd

10 VETRIVEL S [-BPEd
11 MANIKANTA N I-BPEd
12 GANESAMOORTHY G [-BPEd
13 VIVEKM M I-BPEd
14 MOHANRA]J L [-BPEd
15 VASANTH KUMAR A I-BPEd
16 GURUNATHAN M [-BPEd
17 KANNAN R I-BPEd
18 PRAVEENKUMAR S [-BPEd



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

JAMES M

MANOJ K
GOKULAKANNAN S
ARUNKUMAR ]
SAM VARGHESE
SANJEEV P
TAMILARASAN V
RANJITH R

PREM Y
SIVASANKARAN N
KARTHIK KUMAR R
VINOTH D
NAVEENKUMAR P
BOOPALAN P
KITHIYON P

DAVID MARTIN
RAJIV R
MANMATHAN R

GOPALAKRISHNAN K

JOE MOSES A
JEROME ROSARIO A
GURU P
SURENDHAR S
BALUSAMY L
SAKTHIKANNAN K
AJITHKUMAR G
PARTHIBAN K
MANIKANDAN N
MADHANKUMAR R
NITHISH B
DHANDAPANI |
ARUNRA]J S
NACHAPPAN C
SABARI G
BOOBALAN K
VIGNESHWARAN K
HARISOORYA N
VENKATESHAN D

I-BPEd
[-BPEd
I-BPEd
[-BPEd
I-BPEd
[-BPEd
I-BPEd
[-BPEd
I-BPEd
[-BPEd
[-BPEd
[-BPEd
[-BPEd
[-BPEd
[-BPEd
[-BPEd
[-BPEd
[-BPEd
[-BPEd
[-BPEd
[-BPEd
[-BPEd
I-BPEd
[-BPEd
I-BPEd
[-BPEd
I-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd



57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

RAJKUMAR M
VIVEKKUMAR ]
KARTHIKEYAN K
NAVEENKUMAR R
KEERTHIVASAN R
GNANAVEL S
MAGESH T
TAMILAZHAGAN K
VENUGOPAL K
PONNAIAH M
REGINALD D
GOBINATH M
RAMAN A
DEVARA]JS
ARUNACHALAM BALAJIV
GNANAVADIVEL N
VIGNESHKUMAR K
SUNDARAVEL R
KATHIRVEL S
PRABAKARAN K
VAYALSAMY M
KABILAN S
ISRAVEL K
NEMESH N P
RAMKUMAR R
SAGADEVAN M
DHARMAPRABU M
MADHANKUMAR B
VENKATESH ]
SANKAR P
PAVITHRAN S
MUTHU KUMARESAN P
LAKSHMANAN K
MUNAVAR BASHA G
MATHAN KUMAR S
VIGNESH A
KALIMUTHU G
MOORTHI N

II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
II-BPEd
I MPEd



95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

PRABHU K
DINESHKUMAR M
SANTHOSH G

BALAGANGADHARAN K

DHAMODHARAN B
PADMASEKARAN S R
KARUPPANNAN K
VIGNESH |
MOHANRAJ P
DELEEPKUMAR M
VAIRAPRAKASHAM P
ARAVIND S
SRINIVASAN A
EASHWAR
VISWANATHAN B
THAVASIAPPAN A
AJITHS

PRABHU P

BHARATH R
GOPALAKRISHNAN C
PRAMETH M
MANIGANDAN M
THIRUMALAIKUMAR S
PALANISAMY K
THANGARASU T P
CHANDRAN R
VIJAYAKUMAR P
SELVAKUMAR M
MUTHULINGARAJ T
PONGANESH K
SABAREESWARAN P
KANAGARAJ R
MURUGESAN S
UDHAYAKUMAR S
PRADEEP P
MYILSAMY K
BOOPAL P

DINESH KUMAR G

I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
I MPEd
II MPEd
II MPEd
II MPEd
II MPEd
II MPEd
II MPEd
II MPEd
II MPEd
II MPEd
II MPEd
II MPEd
II MPEd
II MPEd
M.Phil
M.Phil



133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

KABILAN M
KARTHIKEYAN P
PONNANGAN M
SAKTHIVEL M

SRI PRAKASH G
SURESH KUMAR A
YUVARAJPR
YUVARAJV

M.Phil
M.Phil
M.Phil
M.Phil
M.Phil
M.Phil
M.Phil
M.Phil
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REPORT OF TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY
INTER-COLLEGIATE CRICKET TOURNAMENT

Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University inter-collegiate cricket
tournament was conducted in our college from11.09.2017 to 13.09.2017. Swami
Sahananandaji Maharaj, was the guest of honour for the finals. In the valedictory
function, Dr. PJ. Sebastian, Professor, RMVU Faculty of GAPEY was the chief guest and
presented the prizes to the winners. Dr. K. Kannadasan, observer from the Tamil Nadu
Physical Education and Sports University, Chennai gave the feedback about the
tournament.

The results are given below:

S.No Game Winner Runner
. Marqth1 College. of Meenatchi Physical Education
1 Cricket Physical Education,
. College, Thathanur
Coimbatore

Swami Sahananandaji Maharaj inaugurating Tamil Nadu Physical Education and
Sports University inter-collegiate Cricket tournament on11.09.2017




Prize distribution by Dr. PJ. Sebastian, Professor, RMVU Faculty of GAPEY to the
winners of Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University inter-collegiate
Cricket tournament in the valedictory function on 13.09.2017

THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE INVOLVED
IN THE PROGRAMME

Faculty Members:

S.No Name of the teacher Designation
1 Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal
2 Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3 Dr. EAMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4 Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5 Dr.ANEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6 SRI. SSMUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
7 Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8 SRI.M. PRABU Assistant Professor




Teacher Trainees:

S.No | Name Programme
1 | ARUN PRASATH M I - BPED
2 | VIBIN JEYA KUMAR V I - BPED
3 | MANIVANNAN N I - BPED
4 | DINESH KRISHNAN K I - BPED
5 |RANJITHV I - BPED
6 | SARAVANAKUMAR B I - BPED
7 | MARUTHAMUTHU K I - BPED
8 | MANIKANDAN V I - BPED
9 | SATHEESH P I - BPED
10 | VETRIVEL S I - BPED
11 | MANIKANTA N I - BPED
12 | GANESAMOORTHY G I - BPED

13 | VIVEKMM I - BPED
14 | MOHANRAJ L I - BPED
15 | VASANTH KUMAR A I - BPED
16 | GURUNATHAN M I - BPED
17 | KANNAN R I - BPED
18 | PRAVEENKUMARS I -BPED
19 | JAMESM I - BPED
20 | MANOJ K I - BPED
21 | GOKULAKANNAN S I - BPED
22 | ARUNKUMAR] I - BPED
23 | SAM VARGHESE I - BPED
24 | SANJEEV P I - BPED
25 | TAMILARASAN V I - BPED
26 | RANJITHR I - BPED
27 |PREMY I - BPED




S.No | Name Programme
28 | SIVASANKARAN N I -BPED
29 | KARTHIK KUMARR I - BPED
30 | VINOTH D I - BPED
31 | NAVEENKUMAR P I - BPED
32 | BOOPALAN P I - BPED
33 | KITHIYON P I - BPED
34 | DAVID MARTIN I - BPED
35 | RAJIVR I - BPED
36 | MANMATHAN R I - BPED
37 | GOPALAKRISHNAN K I - BPED
38 | JOE MOSES A I - BPED
39 | JEROME ROSARIO A I - BPED
40 |GURUP I -BPED
41 | SURENDHARS I - BPED
42 | BALUSAMY L I - BPED
43 | SAKTHIKANNAN K I - BPED
44 | AJITHKUMAR G I - BPED
45 | PARTHIBAN K I - BPED
46 | MANIKANDAN N II - BPED
47 | MADHANKUMAR R II - BPED
48 | NITHISH B IT - BPED
49 | DHANDAPANI] II - BPED
50 | ARUNRAJS IT - BPED
51 | NACHAPPAN C II - BPED
52 | SABARIG II - BPED
53 | BOOBALAN K IT - BPED
54 | VIGNESHWARAN K II - BPED
55 | HARISOORYA N II - BPED




S.No | Name Programme
56 | VENKATESHAN D II - BPED
57 | RAJIKUMAR M II - BPED
58 | VIVEKKUMAR ] II - BPED
59 | KARTHIKEYAN K II - BPED
60 | NAVEENKUMAR R II - BPED
61 | KEERTHIVASAN R II - BPED
62 | GNANAVELS II - BPED
63 | MAGESHT II - BPED
64 | TAMILAZHAGAN K II - BPED
65 | VENUGOPAL K II - BPED
66 | PONNAIAHM II - BPED
67 | REGINALD D IT - BPED
68 | GOBINATHM II - BPED
69 | RAMAN A IT - BPED
70 | DEVARAJS II - BPED
71 | ARUNACHALAM BALAJIV | II - BPED
72 | GNANAVADIVEL N II - BPED
73 | VIGNESHKUMAR K II - BPED
74 | SUNDARAVEL R II - BPED
75 | KATHIRVEL S II - BPED
76 | PRABAKARAN K II - BPED
77 | VAYALSAMY M II - BPED
78 | KABILANS II - BPED
79 | ISRAVEL K IT - BPED
80 | NEMESH N P II - BPED
81 | RAMKUMARR IT - BPED
82 | SAGADEVANM II - BPED
83 | DHARMAPRABU M II - BPED




S.No | Name Programme
84 | MADHANKUMAR B II - BPED
85 | VENKATESH ] II - BPED
86 | SANKARP II - BPED
87 | PAVITHRANS II - BPED
88 | MUTHU KUMARESAN P II - BPED
89 | LAKSHMANAN K II - BPED
90 | MUNAVAR BASHA G II - BPED
91 | MATHAN KUMARS II - BPED
92 | VIGNESH A II - BPED
93 | KALIMUTHU G II - BPED
94 | MOORTHI N I- MPED
95 | PRABHU K I - MPED
96 | DINESHKUMAR M I - MPED
97 | SANTHOSH G I - MPED
98 | BALAGANGADHARAN K I - MPED
99 | DHAMODHARAN B I - MPED
100 | PADMASEKARAN SR I - MPED
101 | KARUPPANNAN K I - MPED
102 | VIGNESH ] I - MPED
103 | MOHANRA]J P I - MPED
104 | DELEEPKUMAR M I - MPED
105 | VAIRAPRAKASHAM P I - MPED
106 | ARAVIND S I - MPED
107 | SRINIVASAN A I - MPED
108 | EASHWAR I - MPED
109 | VISWANATHAN B I - MPED
110 | THAVASIAPPAN A I - MPED
111 | AJITHS I - MPED




S.No | Name Programme
112 | PRABHU P I - MPED
113 | BHARATHR I - MPED
114 | GOPALAKRISHNAN C I - MPED
115 | PRAMETH M I - MPED
116 | MANIGANDAN M I - MPED
117 | THIRUMALAIKUMAR S I - MPED
118 | PALANISAMY K II - MPED
119 | THANGARASU T P II - MPED
120 | CHANDRAN R II - MPED
121 | VJAYAKUMARP II - MPED
122 | SELVAKUMAR M II - MPED
123 | MUTHULINGARA]J T II - MPED
124 | PONGANESH K II - MPED
125 | SABAREESWARAN P II - MPED
126 | KANAGARAJ R II - MPED
127 | MURUGESAN S II - MPED
128 | UDHAYAKUMAR S II - MPED
129 | PRADEEP P II - MPED
130 | MYILSAMY K II - MPED
131 | BOOPAL P M.Phil
132 | DINESH KUMAR G M.Phil
133 | KABILAN M M.Phil
134 | KARTHIKEYAN P M.Phil
135 | PONNANGAN M M.Phil
136 | SAKTHIVEL M M.Phil
137 | SRI PRAKASH G M.Phil
138 | SURESH KUMAR A M.Phil
139 | YUVARAJPR M.Phil




S.No

Name

Programme

140

YUVARAJV

M.Phil
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°
REPORT OF LEADERSHIP TRAINING CAMP

The leadership training camp was conducted for BPEd | year students from 22.09.2017
to 28.09.2017 at Sri Avinashilingam Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Vivekanandapuram,
Coimbatore.

Teacher trainees are performing Cultural activities in the leadership training
camp on 24.09.2017




Teacher trainees are performing Cultural activities in the leadership training
camp on 24.09.2017

11 ity

[ Camp fire programmein the leadership training camp on 24.09.2017




Teacher trainees are performing Cultural activities in the leadership training
camp on 24.09.2017




THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE
INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

Faculty Members:

S.No Name of the teacher Designation
1 Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal
2 Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3 Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4 Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5 Dr.ANEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6 SRI. SSMUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
7 Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8 SRI.M. PRABU Assistant Professor



Teacher Trainees:

o

© N o O AN Z

Name
ARUN PRASATH M
MANIVANNAN N
DINESH KRISHNAN K
RANJITH V
SARAVANAKUMAR B
MARUTHAMUTHU K
MANIKANDAN V
SATHEESH P
VETRIVEL S
MANIKANTA N
GANESAMOORTHY G
VIVEK M M
MOHANRAJ L
VASANTH KUMAR A
GURUNATHAN M
KANNAN R
PRAVEENKUMAR S
JAMES M
MANOJ K
GOKULAKANNAN S
ARUNKUMAR J
SAM VARGHESE
SANJEEV P
TAMILARASAN V
RANJITH R
PREMY
SIVASANKARAN N
KARTHIK KUMAR R
VINOTH D
NAVEENKUMAR P
BOOPALAN P
KITHIYON P
DAVID MARTIN
RAJIV R
MANMATHAN R

Programme
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd



36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.

GOPALAKRISHNAN K
JOE MOSES A
JEROME ROSARIO A
GURU P
SURENDHAR S
BALUSAMY L
SAKTHIKANNAN K
AJITHKUMAR G
PARTHIBAN K

I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
I-BPEd
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REPORT OF STATE LEVEL WORKSHOP CUM REFEREE EXAMINATION
IN ‘HANDBALL’

State level workshop cum referee examination in ‘Handball’ was conducted by our
college in collaboration with the Tamil Nadu Handball Association on 22" and 23" January
2018. In the inaugural function, Swami Yogamritananda, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya
was the chief guest, Dr.S.Alagesan, Professor and Head, RKMVERI Faculty of GAPEY
gave a special address. Mr. S. Udayakumar, Treasurer, Tamil Nadu Handball Association
and Mr. M. Karthikeyan, Resource Person from SAIl, Puducherry were honoured.

Details of participants are given below:

S. No Name of the Institution No. o;f?itcl:gg:;seax;;ﬁia:‘r:t?::r the
1. [Maruthi College 43
2. |RKMVERI GAPEY 18
3. |From other institutions 66
Total 127

Valedictory function was held on 23 January 2018. Dr. Ch.VST. Saikumar, Principal &
Secretary delivered the welcome address. Dr. (Mrs). Amirtham Sebastian, Professor,
RKMVERI GAPEY was the chief guest and distributed the certificates, Dr. A. Needhiraja,
Convener of the workshop proposed vote of thanks.

Gathering session

[ Mr. S. Udayakumar Addressing the } [ Mr. M. Karthikeyan handling the }




[ Students during officiating examination }

Faculty Members:

Dr. (Mrs). Amirtham Sebastian
distributing certificates to the participants

S.No Name of the teacher Designation
1 Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2 Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor

3 Dr.EAMUDHAN Assistant Professor

4 Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor

5 Dr.A NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor

6 SRI. S.MUNIRA]J Assistant Professor

7 DrM.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor

8 SRI.M. PRABU Assistant Professor

Teacher Trainees:

S.No | Name Programme

1 | ARUN PRASATHM I - BPED

2 | VIBIN JEYA KUMAR V I - BPED

3 | MANIVANNAN N I - BPED

4 | DINESH KRISHNAN K I - BPED

5 |RANJITHV I - BPED

6 | SARAVANAKUMAR B I - BPED

7 | MARUTHAMUTHU K I - BPED

8 | MANIKANDAN V I - BPED




S.No | Name Programme
9 | SATHEESH P I - BPED
10 | VETRIVEL S I - BPED
11 | MANIKANTA N I - BPED
12 | GANESAMOORTHY G I - BPED
13 | VIVEKM M I - BPED
14 | MOHANRAJ L I - BPED
15 | VASANTH KUMAR A I - BPED
16 | GURUNATHAN M I - BPED
17 | KANNAN R I - BPED
18 | PRAVEENKUMAR S I - BPED
19 |JAMESM I - BPED
20 | MANOJK I - BPED
21 | GOKULAKANNAN S I - BPED
22 | ARUNKUMAR ] I - BPED
23 | SAM VARGHESE I - BPED
24 | SANJEEV P I - BPED
25 | TAMILARASAN V I - BPED
26 | RANJITHR I - BPED
27 |PREMY I - BPED
28 | SIVASANKARAN N I - BPED
29 | KARTHIK KUMAR R I - BPED
30 | VINOTHD I - BPED
31 | NAVEENKUMARP I - BPED
32 | BOOPALANP I - BPED
33 | KITHIYON P I - BPED
34 | DAVID MARTIN I - BPED
35 | RAJIVR I - BPED
36 | MANMATHAN R I - BPED
37 | GOPALAKRISHNAN K I - BPED
38 | JOE MOSES A I - BPED
39 |JEROME ROSARIO A I - BPED
40 |GURUP I - BPED
41 | SURENDHARS I - BPED




S.No | Name Programme
42 | BALUSAMY L I - BPED
43 | SAKTHIKANNAN K I - BPED
44 | AJITHKUMAR G I - BPED
45 | PARTHIBAN K I - BPED
46 | MANIKANDAN N IT - BPED
47 | MADHANKUMAR R IT - BPED
48 | NITHISH B IT - BPED
49 | DHANDAPANI] IT - BPED
50 | ARUNRAJS IT - BPED
51 | NACHAPPAN C IT - BPED
52 | SABARIG IT - BPED
53 | BOOBALAN K II - BPED
54 | VIGNESHWARAN K IT - BPED
55 | HARISOORYA N IT - BPED
56 | VENKATESHAN D IT - BPED
57 | RAJKUMAR M IT - BPED
58 | VIVEKKUMAR ] IT - BPED
59 | KARTHIKEYAN K IT - BPED
60 | NAVEENKUMARR II - BPED
61 | KEERTHIVASAN R IT - BPED
62 | GNANAVELS IT - BPED
63 | MAGESHT IT - BPED
64 | TAMILAZHAGAN K IT - BPED
65 | VENUGOPAL K IT - BPED
66 | PONNAIAHM II - BPED
67 | REGINALD D IT - BPED
68 | GOBINATH M II - BPED
69 |RAMAN A IT - BPED
70 | DEVARAJS IT - BPED
71 | ARUNACHALAM BALAJIV | II - BPED
72 | GNANAVADIVEL N IT - BPED
73 | VIGNESHKUMAR K II - BPED
74 | SUNDARAVEL R IT - BPED




S.No | Name Programme
75 | KATHIRVEL S IT - BPED
76 | PRABAKARAN K IT - BPED
77 | VAYALSAMY M IT - BPED
78 | KABILAN S IT - BPED
79 | ISRAVEL K IT - BPED
80 |NEMESHN P II - BPED
81 | RAMKUMAR R IT - BPED
82 | SAGADEVAN M IT - BPED
83 | DHARMAPRABU M IT - BPED
84 | MADHANKUMAR B IT - BPED
85 | VENKATESH ] IT - BPED
86 | SANKARP IT - BPED
87 | PAVITHRAN S IT - BPED
88 | MUTHU KUMARESAN P IT - BPED
89 | LAKSHMANAN K IT - BPED
90 | MUNAVAR BASHA G IT - BPED
91 | MATHAN KUMAR S IT - BPED
92 | VIGNESH A IT - BPED
93 | KALIMUTHU G IT - BPED
94 | MOORTHI N I - MPED
95 |PRABHUK I - MPED
96 | DINESHKUMAR M I - MPED
97 | SANTHOSH G I - MPED
98 | BALAGANGADHARAN K I - MPED
99 | DHAMODHARAN B I - MPED

100 | PADMASEKARAN SR I - MPED
101 | KARUPPANNAN K I - MPED
102 | VIGNESH ] I - MPED
103 | MOHANRA]J P I - MPED
104 | DELEEPKUMAR M I - MPED
105 | VAIRAPRAKASHAM P I - MPED
106 | ARAVIND S I - MPED
107 | SRINIVASAN A I - MPED




S.No | Name Programme
108 | EASHWAR I - MPED
109 | VISWANATHAN B I - MPED
110 | THAVASIAPPAN A I - MPED
111 | AJITHS I - MPED
112 | PRABHU P I - MPED
113 | BHARATHR I - MPED
114 | GOPALAKRISHNAN C I - MPED
115 | PRAMETHM I - MPED
116 | MANIGANDAN M I - MPED
117 | THIRUMALAIKUMAR S I - MPED
118 | PALANISAMY K IT - MPED
119 | THANGARASUT P IT - MPED
120 | CHANDRAN R IT - MPED
121 | VJAYAKUMAR P I - MPED
122 | SELVAKUMAR M IT - MPED
123 | MUTHULINGARAJ T IT - MPED
124 | PONGANESH K IT - MPED
125 | SABAREESWARAN P IT - MPED
126 | KANAGARAJR IT - MPED
127 | MURUGESAN S IT - MPED
128 | UDHAYAKUMAR S IT - MPED
129 | PRADEEP P IT - MPED
130 | MYILSAMY K IT - MPED
131 | BOOPAL P M.Phil
132 | DINESH KUMAR G M.Phil
133 | KABILAN M M.Phil
134 | KARTHIKEYAN P M.Phil
135 | PONNANGAN M M.Phil
136 | SAKTHIVEL M M.Phil
137 | SRIPRAKASH G M.Phil
138 | SURESH KUMAR A M.Phil
139 | YUVARAJ PR M.Phil
140 | YUVARAJV M.Phil
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REPORT OF ALL VIDYALAYA ALUMNI SILVER JUBILEE MEET

Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal and all the staff members attended the Vidyalaya
foundation day celebration and All Vidyalaya Alumni Silver Jubilee Meet (for 1992-93 and
previous batch students) at GKD auditorium on 04.02.2018 at 10.00 am. Maruthi Alumni
meeting was held in the campus on the same day at 2.00 pm. About 48 Alumni
participated in the meeting. 1992-1993 batch had contributed Rs.61,500/- towards the
Diamond Jubilee donations.

Maruthi Alumni Association meeting of 1992-93 batch was held in the campus on
01.05.2017. About 48 Alumni participated in the meeting.




THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE INVOLVED

IN THE PROGRAMME
Faculty Members:
S.No Name of the teacher Designation

1 Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2 Dr. T.JAYABAL Associate Professor
3 Dr.EAMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4 Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5 Dr.ANEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6 SRI. SSMUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
7 Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8 SRI.M. PRABU Assistant Professor

Teacher Trainees:

S.No | Name Programme
ARUN PRASATHM I - BPED
MANIVANNAN N I - BPED

N

1

2

3 | MADHANKUMAR R II - BPED
4

5

6

NITHISH B II - BPED
VIJAYAKUMAR P II - MPED

KANAGARAJ R II - MPED
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[

REPORT OF SYNCHRONISED PHYSICAL TRAINING (PLAY FESTIVAL)

Bhagavan Sri Ramakrishna Paramahamsar’s centenary memorial Play Festival for school
children was organized by our college on 16.02.2018 at our college ground. In this Play
Festival approximately 3200 Periyanaickenpalayam, Karamadai and Sarkar Samakulam
Panchayat Union Government Elementary School children from 55 schools demonstrated
the rhythmic exercises to the tunes of devotional, Folk and patriotic songs.
Swami Garishthanandaji Maharaj, Secretary Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya presided the
function. Tmt. N. Geetha, District Educational Officer and Thiru N. Sundaravadivelu,
Advocate, Former Special Public Prosecutor, CBI, Coimbatore were the guests.
Headmasters and Headmistresses of Elementary Schools from Periyanickenpalayam,
Karamadai and Sarkar Samakulam Panchayat Unions, Heads of Institutions and staff
members from Vidyalaya institutions participated in this function. Sister Nivedita’s
portraits, Caps, participation certificates to all the schools and to school children were also
presented on this occasion. Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal and Secretary welcomed the
dignitaries and Dr. S. Sivasankar, Assistant Professor proposed vote of thanks.
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[ Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal honoring Thiru N. Sundaravadivelu, Advocate ]




Swami Garishthanandaji Maharaj, Secretary, presenting the memento to chief guest
and school teachers

THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE INVOLVED

IN THE PROGRAMME
Faculty Members:
S.No Name of the teacher Designation

1 Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2 Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3 Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4 Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5 Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6 SRI. SSMUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
7 Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8 SRI.M. PRABU Assistant Professor

Teacher Trainees:

S.No | Name Programme
1 | ARUN PRASATHM I - BPED
2 | VIBIN JEYA KUMAR V I - BPED
3 | MANIVANNAN N I - BPED
4 | DINESH KRISHNAN K I - BPED
5 |RANJITHV I - BPED
6 | SARAVANAKUMAR B I - BPED
7 | MARUTHAMUTHU K I - BPED
8 | MANIKANDAN V I - BPED




S.No | Name Programme
9 | SATHEESH P I - BPED
10 | VETRIVEL S I - BPED
11 | MANIKANTA N I - BPED
12 | GANESAMOORTHY G I - BPED
13 | VIVEKM M I - BPED
14 | MOHANRAJ L I - BPED
15 | VASANTH KUMAR A I - BPED
16 | GURUNATHAN M I - BPED
17 | KANNAN R I - BPED
18 | PRAVEENKUMAR S I - BPED
19 |JAMESM I - BPED
20 | MANOJK I - BPED
21 | GOKULAKANNAN S I - BPED
22 | ARUNKUMAR ] I - BPED
23 | SAM VARGHESE I - BPED
24 | SANJEEV P I - BPED
25 | TAMILARASAN V I - BPED
26 | RANJITHR I - BPED
27 |PREMY I - BPED
28 | SIVASANKARAN N I - BPED
29 | KARTHIK KUMAR R I - BPED
30 | VINOTHD I - BPED
31 | NAVEENKUMARP I - BPED
32 | BOOPALANP I - BPED
33 | KITHIYON P I - BPED
34 | DAVID MARTIN I - BPED
35 | RAJIVR I - BPED
36 | MANMATHAN R I - BPED
37 | GOPALAKRISHNAN K I - BPED
38 | JOE MOSES A I - BPED
39 |JEROME ROSARIO A I - BPED
40 |GURUP I - BPED




S.No | Name Programme
41 | SURENDHARS I - BPED
42 | BALUSAMY L I - BPED
43 | SAKTHIKANNAN K I - BPED
44 | AJITHKUMAR G I - BPED
45 | PARTHIBAN K I - BPED
46 | MANIKANDAN N IT - BPED
47 | MADHANKUMAR R IT - BPED
48 | NITHISH B IT - BPED
49 | DHANDAPANI ] IT - BPED
50 | ARUNRAJS IT - BPED
51 | NACHAPPAN C IT - BPED
52 | SABARIG IT - BPED
53 | BOOBALAN K IT - BPED
54 | VIGNESHWARAN K IT - BPED
55 | HARISOORYA N IT - BPED
56 | VENKATESHAN D IT - BPED
57 | RAJKUMARM IT - BPED
58 | VIVEKKUMAR ] IT - BPED
59 | KARTHIKEYAN K IT - BPED
60 | NAVEENKUMARR IT - BPED
61 | KEERTHIVASAN R IT - BPED
62 | GNANAVELS IT - BPED
63 | MAGESHT IT - BPED
64 | TAMILAZHAGAN K IT - BPED
65 | VENUGOPALK II - BPED
66 | PONNAIAHM IT - BPED
67 | REGINALD D IT - BPED
68 | GOBINATH M IT - BPED
69 |RAMAN A IT - BPED
70 | DEVARAJS IT - BPED
71 | ARUNACHALAM BALAJIV | II - BPED
72 | GNANAVADIVEL N IT - BPED




S.No | Name Programme
73 | VIGNESHKUMAR K IT - BPED
74 | SUNDARAVEL R II - BPED
75 | KATHIRVEL S IT - BPED
76 | PRABAKARAN K IT - BPED
77 | VAYALSAMY M IT - BPED
78 | KABILANS IT - BPED
79 | ISRAVEL K IT - BPED
80 | NEMESHN P IT - BPED
81 | RAMKUMARR II - BPED
82 | SAGADEVAN M IT - BPED
83 | DHARMAPRABU M IT - BPED
84 | MADHANKUMAR B IT - BPED
85 | VENKATESH ] IT - BPED
86 | SANKARP IT - BPED
87 | PAVITHRAN S IT - BPED
88 | MUTHU KUMARESAN P IT - BPED
89 | LAKSHMANAN K IT - BPED
90 | MUNAVAR BASHA G IT - BPED
91 | MATHAN KUMAR S IT - BPED
92 | VIGNESH A IT - BPED
93 | KALIMUTHU G IT - BPED
94 | MOORTHI N I - MPED
95 | PRABHU K I - MPED
96 | DINESHKUMAR M I - MPED
97 | SANTHOSH G I - MPED
98 | BALAGANGADHARAN K I - MPED
99 | DHAMODHARAN B I - MPED
100 | PADMASEKARAN SR I - MPED

101 | KARUPPANNAN K I - MPED
102 | VIGNESH ] I - MPED
103 | MOHANRA]J P I - MPED
104 | DELEEPKUMAR M I - MPED




S.No | Name Programme
105 | VAIRAPRAKASHAM P I - MPED
106 | ARAVIND S I - MPED
107 | SRINIVASAN A I - MPED
108 | EASHWAR I - MPED
109 | VISWANATHAN B I - MPED
110 | THAVASIAPPAN A I - MPED
111 | AJITHS I - MPED
112 | PRABHU P I - MPED
113 | BHARATH R I - MPED
114 | GOPALAKRISHNAN C I - MPED
115 | PRAMETH M I - MPED
116 | MANIGANDAN M I - MPED
117 | THIRUMALAIKUMAR S I - MPED
118 | PALANISAMY K IT - MPED
119 | THANGARASUT P IT - MPED
120 | CHANDRAN R IT - MPED
121 | VJAYAKUMAR P IT - MPED
122 | SELVAKUMAR M IT - MPED
123 | MUTHULINGARAJ T IT - MPED
124 | PONGANESH K IT - MPED
125 | SABAREESWARAN P IT - MPED
126 | KANAGARAJR IT - MPED
127 | MURUGESAN S IT - MPED
128 | UDHAYAKUMAR S IT - MPED
129 | PRADEEP P IT - MPED
130 | MYILSAMY K IT - MPED
131 | BOOPAL P M.Phil
132 | DINESH KUMAR G M.Phil
133 | KABILAN M M.Phil
134 | KARTHIKEYAN P M.Phil
135 | PONNANGAN M M.Phil
136 | SAKTHIVEL M M.Phil




S.No | Name Programme
137 | SRI PRAKASH G M.Phil
138 | SURESH KUMAR A M.Phil
139 | YUVARAJ PR M.Phil
140 | YUVARAJV M.Phil




SRI RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYALAYA
MARUTHI COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

An Autonomous College Re-accredited by NAAC
(Affiliated to the Tamil Nadu Physical Education & Sports University, Chennai)

SRKV Post, Periyanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore - 641 020
Phone: 0422 - 2692443, Fax: 0422 - 2693677, E-mail: rmmcpe@gmail.com, Web: www.srkvimcpe.org

Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, m.p.Ed., M.Phil., Ph.D., NIS. (Diploma in Cricket)

Principal & Secretary
[

REPORT OF NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON YOGA FOR WORLD PEACE

College organized a National Conference entitled ‘Yoga for World Peace’, during 26" &
27" February 2018 at GKD Auditorium. Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal delivered the
welcome address, In the inaugural function, Swami Shantimayanandaji Maharaj, Secretary,
Sri Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya College of Education presided over the function and
delivered the benedictory address. Dr. E. Amudhan, organizing secretary of the conference
presented the theme of the conference. In the valedictory function Swami
Nirmaleshanandaji Maharaj, Assistant Secretary, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya presided
over the function. Dr. T. Radhakrishnan, Registrar, Tamil Nadu Physical Education and
Sports University, Chennai gave felicitation and Dr. R. Elangovan, Professor and Head,
Department of Yoga, Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University, Chennai
delivered chief guest address. Dr. T. Jayabal, Associate Professor presented the
resolutions of the conference. Dr. E. Amudhan, organizing secretary of the conference
proposed vote of thanks. In addition to our students, 147 delegates presented their papers
in the conference.

The following experts acted as resource persons and chairpersons in the seminar on
various themes.

Resource person/
S. No Name with designation Chairperson/
Co-chairperson

Dr. K. Venkatachalapathi
Assistant Professor
1 Centre for Yoga Studies Resource person

Annamalai University

2. Dr. Gopalananda Resource person

Sri U. Manickam

3. Yoga Teacher Resource person

Coimbatore

Dr. S. Selvalakshmi

4 Assistant Professor Resource person
' Department of Yoga

Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University

Dr. V.R. Arivazhakan

5 Director Resource person
' Indian Institute of Yoga and Naturopathy

Coimbatore




Dr. R. Elangovan

Professor and Head

Department of Yoga

Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University

Resource person

7. Mrs. R. Sathya Priya, Special Educator Resource person

Dr. S. Alagesan
Professor and Head, RKMVERI Faculty of GAPEY

Dr. PJ. Sebastian
Professor, RKMVERI Faculty of GAPEY

Dr. Amirtham Sebastian
Professor, RKMVERI Faculty of GAPEY

Dr. S.T.N. Rajeswaran
1. Dean, Faculty of Education, Bharathiar University, Chair person
Coimbatore

Chair person

Chair person

10. Chair person

delivered the welcome address delivered the benedictory address

[ Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal 1 [ Swami Shantimayanandaji Maharaj 1

Dr. T. Radhakrishnan gave
felicitation address

[ Paper presentation Session 1




THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE INVOLVED

IN THE PROGRAMME
Faculty Members:
S.No Name of the teacher Designation

1 Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2 Dr. T.JAYABAL Associate Professor
3 Dr.EAMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4 Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5 Dr.ANEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6 SRI. SSMUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
7 Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8 SRI.M. PRABU Assistant Professor

Teacher Trainees:

S.No | Name Programme
1 | ARUN PRASATHM I - BPED
2 | VIBIN JEYA KUMAR V I - BPED
3 | MANIVANNAN N I - BPED
4 | DINESH KRISHNAN K I - BPED
5 |RANJITHV I - BPED
6 | SARAVANAKUMAR B I - BPED
7 | MARUTHAMUTHU K I - BPED
8 | MANIKANDAN V I - BPED
9 | SATHEESH P I - BPED
10 | VETRIVELS I - BPED
11 | MANIKANTA N I - BPED
12 | GANESAMOORTHY G I - BPED
13 | VIVEKM M I - BPED
14 | MOHANRAJ L I - BPED
15 | VASANTH KUMAR A I - BPED
16 | GURUNATHAN M I - BPED
17 | KANNAN R I - BPED




S.No | Name Programme
18 | PRAVEENKUMAR S I - BPED
19 |JAMESM I - BPED
20 | MANOJK I - BPED
21 | GOKULAKANNAN S I - BPED
22 | ARUNKUMAR ] I - BPED
23 | SAM VARGHESE I - BPED
24 | SANJEEV P I - BPED
25 | TAMILARASAN V I - BPED
26 | RANJITHR I - BPED
27 |PREMY I - BPED
28 | SIVASANKARAN N I - BPED
29 | KARTHIK KUMAR R I - BPED
30 | VINOTHD I - BPED
31 | NAVEENKUMAR P I - BPED
32 | BOOPALANP I - BPED
33 | KITHIYON P I - BPED
34 | DAVID MARTIN I - BPED
35 |RAJIVR I - BPED
36 | MANMATHAN R I - BPED
37 | GOPALAKRISHNAN K I - BPED
38 | JOE MOSES A I - BPED
39 |JEROME ROSARIO A I - BPED
40 |GURUP I - BPED
41 | SURENDHAR S I - BPED
42 | BALUSAMY L I - BPED
43 | SAKTHIKANNAN K I - BPED
44 | AJITHKUMAR G I - BPED
45 | PARTHIBAN K I - BPED
46 | MANIKANDAN N IT - BPED
47 | MADHANKUMAR R IT - BPED
48 | NITHISH B IT - BPED
49 | DHANDAPANI] IT - BPED




S.No | Name Programme
50 | ARUNRAJS IT - BPED
51 | NACHAPPAN C IT - BPED
52 | SABARIG II - BPED
53 | BOOBALAN K IT - BPED
54 | VIGNESHWARAN K IT - BPED
55 | HARISOORYA N IT - BPED
56 | VENKATESHAN D IT - BPED
57 | RAJKUMAR M IT - BPED
58 | VIVEKKUMAR ] IT - BPED
59 | KARTHIKEYAN K IT - BPED
60 | NAVEENKUMARR IT - BPED
61 | KEERTHIVASAN R IT - BPED
62 | GNANAVELS IT - BPED
63 | MAGESHT IT - BPED
64 | TAMILAZHAGAN K IT - BPED
65 | VENUGOPALK II - BPED
66 | PONNAIAHM IT - BPED
67 | REGINALD D IT - BPED
68 | GOBINATH M II - BPED
69 |RAMAN A IT - BPED
70 | DEVARAJS IT - BPED
71 | ARUNACHALAM BALAJIV | II - BPED
72 | GNANAVADIVEL N IT - BPED
73 | VIGNESHKUMAR K IT - BPED
74 | SUNDARAVEL R II - BPED
75 | KATHIRVEL S IT - BPED
76 | PRABAKARAN K IT - BPED
77 | VAYALSAMY M IT - BPED
78 | KABILAN S IT - BPED
79 | ISRAVEL K II - BPED
80 | NEMESH N P IT - BPED
81 | RAMKUMARR II - BPED




S.No | Name Programme
82 | SAGADEVAN M IT - BPED
83 | DHARMAPRABU M IT - BPED
84 | MADHANKUMAR B IT - BPED
85 | VENKATESH ] IT - BPED
86 | SANKARP IT - BPED
87 | PAVITHRAN S IT - BPED
88 | MUTHU KUMARESAN P IT - BPED
89 | LAKSHMANAN K IT - BPED
90 | MUNAVAR BASHA G IT - BPED
91 | MATHAN KUMAR S IT - BPED
92 | VIGNESH A IT - BPED
93 | KALIMUTHU G IT - BPED
94 | MOORTHI N I- MPED
95 |PRABHUK I - MPED
96 | DINESHKUMAR M I - MPED
97 | SANTHOSH G I - MPED
98 | BALAGANGADHARAN K I - MPED
99 | DHAMODHARAN B I - MPED

100 | PADMASEKARAN SR I - MPED
101 | KARUPPANNAN K I - MPED
102 | VIGNESH ] I - MPED
103 | MOHANRA]J P I - MPED
104 | DELEEPKUMAR M I - MPED
105 | VAIRAPRAKASHAM P I - MPED
106 | ARAVIND S I - MPED
107 | SRINIVASAN A I - MPED
108 | EASHWAR I - MPED
109 | VISWANATHAN B I - MPED
110 | THAVASIAPPAN A I - MPED
111 | AJITHS I - MPED
112 | PRABHU P I - MPED
113 | BHARATH R I - MPED




S.No | Name Programme
114 | GOPALAKRISHNAN C I - MPED
115 | PRAMETHM I - MPED
116 | MANIGANDAN M I - MPED
117 | THIRUMALAIKUMAR S I - MPED
118 | PALANISAMY K IT - MPED
119 | THANGARASUT P IT - MPED
120 | CHANDRAN R IT - MPED
121 | VJAYAKUMAR P IT - MPED
122 | SELVAKUMAR M IT - MPED
123 | MUTHULINGARAJ T IT - MPED
124 | PONGANESH K IT - MPED
125 | SABAREESWARAN P IT - MPED
126 | KANAGARAJR IT - MPED
127 | MURUGESAN S I - MPED
128 | UDHAYAKUMAR S IT - MPED
129 | PRADEEP P IT - MPED
130 | MYILSAMY K IT - MPED
131 | BOOPAL P M.Phil
132 | DINESH KUMAR G M.Phil
133 | KABILAN M M.Phil
134 | KARTHIKEYAN P M.Phil
135 | PONNANGAN M M.Phil
136 | SAKTHIVEL M M.Phil
137 | SRIPRAKASH G M.Phil
138 | SURESH KUMAR A M.Phil
139 | YUVARAJ PR M.Phil
140 | YUVARAJV M.Phil




SRI RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYALAYA
MARUTHI COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

An Autonomous College Re-accredited by NAAC
(Affiliated to the Tamil Nadu Physical Education & Sports University, Chennai)

SRKV Post, Periyanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore - 641 020
Phone: 0422 - 2692443, Fax: 0422 - 2693677, E-mail: rmmcpe@gmail.com, Web: www.srkvimcpe.org

Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, m.p.Ed., M.Phil., Ph.D., NIS. (Diploma in Cricket)

Principal & Secretary
[

REPORT OF NSS SPECIAL CAMP

NSS special camp was conducted at Government Adi-drivadar and Tribal Welfare
Residential Middle School, Palamalai on 02.03.2018. In the Inaugural function
Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal welcomed the gathering, Swami Harivratanandaji
Maharaj, Secretary, Sri Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya TAT Kalanilayam delivered the
Inaugural and Benedictory address. Dr. S. Sivasankar, NSS programme officer proposed
vote of thanks.

The following activities were conducted in the camp:
1. Cleaning the School Campus, Temple and Village
2. Medical camp for tribal school children by Dr. A. Sornambiga, M.B.B.S., D.G.O. Assistant
Surgeon, Primary Health Centre, Poluvampatti, Coimbatore
3. Teaching asanas for tribal school children
4. Organising games for tribal school children.
5. Arranging special lectures:
i) Sri K. Kalidasan, Founder, Osai Group
ii) Sri C. Palaniraja, Forest Ranger, Periyanaickenpalayam
iii) Sri S. Shanmugam, Food Safety Officer, Periyanaickenpalayam
6. Donated sports goods to Tribal school children (Chessboard, Volleyball, Tennikoit ring,
Skipping rope, etc.,)

In the valedictory function, Dr. T. Jayabal, Associate Professor welcomed the gathering.
Dr. K. Kandappan, Dean, Students Welfare Officer, Sri Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya
College of Arts and Science delivered the chief guest’s address and distributed the prizes,
Dr. P. Rajinikumar, NSS Coordinator, Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports
University, Chennai and Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal spoke on the occasion.
Dr. S. Sivasankar, NSS programme officer proposed vote of thanks. On this occasion,
6 tree saplings were planted in the School Campus.

Inaugural and Benedictory address

[ Swami Harivratanandaji Maharaj } [ Students performs yoga ]




Teacher trainees cleaning the Government Adi-drivadar and Tribal Welfare Residential Middle
School campus

Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal delivering the Dr. K. Kandappan, Dean, Students Welfare
inaugural speech. Officer, delivering the chief gust address

Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal distributing the

prize to the winner. Dr. K. Kandappan, Dean, Students Welfare Officer,

distributing the sports equipment to the Head Master.




THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE INVOLVED
IN THE PROGRAMME

Faculty Members:
S.No Name of the teacher Designation

1 Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2 Dr. T.JAYABAL Associate Professor
3 Dr.EAMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4 Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5 Dr.ANEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6 SRI. SSMUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
7 Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8 SRI.M. PRABU Assistant Professor

Teacher Trainees:

S.No | Name Programme
1 | ARUN PRASATHM I - BPED
2 | VIBIN JEYA KUMAR V I - BPED
3 | MANIVANNAN N I - BPED
4 | DINESH KRISHNAN K I - BPED
5 | RANJITH V I - BPED
6 | SARAVANAKUMAR B I - BPED
7 | MARUTHAMUTHU K I - BPED
8 | MANIKANDAN V I - BPED
9 |SATHEESH P I - BPED
10 | VETRIVELS I - BPED
11 | MANIKANTA N I - BPED
12 | GANESAMOORTHY G I - BPED
13 | VIVEKMM I - BPED
14 | MOHANRAJ L I - BPED
15 | VASANTH KUMAR A I - BPED
16 | GURUNATHAN M I - BPED
17 | KANNAN R I - BPED
18 | PRAVEENKUMAR S I - BPED




S.No | Name Programme
19 |JAMESM I - BPED
20 | MANOJK I - BPED
21 | GOKULAKANNAN S I - BPED
22 | ARUNKUMAR ] I - BPED
23 | SAM VARGHESE I - BPED
24 | SANJEEV P I - BPED
25 | TAMILARASAN V I - BPED
26 | RANJITHR I - BPED
27 |PREMY I - BPED
28 | SIVASANKARAN N I - BPED
29 | KARTHIK KUMAR R I - BPED
30 | VINOTHD I - BPED
31 | NAVEENKUMAR P I - BPED
32 | BOOPALANP I - BPED
33 | KITHIYON P I - BPED
34 | DAVID MARTIN I - BPED
35 |RAJIVR I - BPED
36 | MANMATHAN R I - BPED
37 | GOPALAKRISHNAN K I - BPED
38 | JOE MOSES A I - BPED
39 | JEROME ROSARIO A I - BPED
40 |GURUP I - BPED
41 | SURENDHARS I - BPED
42 | BALUSAMY L I - BPED
43 | SAKTHIKANNAN K I - BPED
44 | AJITHKUMAR G I - BPED
45 | PARTHIBAN K I - BPED
46 | MANIKANDAN N IT - BPED
47 | MADHANKUMAR R IT - BPED
48 | NITHISH B IT - BPED
49 | DHANDAPANI] IT - BPED
50 | ARUNRAJS IT - BPED




S.No | Name Programme
51 | NACHAPPAN C IT - BPED
52 | SABARIG II - BPED
53 | BOOBALAN K IT - BPED
54 | VIGNESHWARAN K IT - BPED
55 | HARISOORYA N IT - BPED
56 | VENKATESHAN D II - BPED
57 | RAJKUMARM IT - BPED
58 | VIVEKKUMAR ] IT - BPED
59 | KARTHIKEYAN K II - BPED
60 | NAVEENKUMARR IT - BPED
61 | KEERTHIVASAN R IT - BPED
62 | GNANAVELS IT - BPED
63 | MAGESHT IT - BPED
64 | TAMILAZHAGAN K IT - BPED
65 | VENUGOPAL K IT - BPED
66 | PONNAIAHM IT - BPED
67 | REGINALD D IT - BPED
68 | GOBINATH M IT - BPED
69 |RAMAN A IT - BPED
70 | DEVARAJS IT - BPED
71 | ARUNACHALAM BALAJIV | II - BPED
72 | GNANAVADIVEL N IT - BPED
73 | VIGNESHKUMAR K IT - BPED
74 | SUNDARAVEL R IT - BPED
75 | KATHIRVEL S IT - BPED
76 | PRABAKARAN K IT - BPED
77 | VAYALSAMY M IT - BPED
78 | KABILAN S IT - BPED
79 | ISRAVEL K IT - BPED
80 | NEMESHN P IT - BPED
81 | RAMKUMAR R IT - BPED
82 | SAGADEVAN M IT - BPED




S.No | Name Programme
83 | DHARMAPRABU M IT - BPED
84 | MADHANKUMAR B IT - BPED
85 | VENKATESH ] IT - BPED
86 | SANKARP IT - BPED
87 | PAVITHRAN S IT - BPED
88 | MUTHU KUMARESAN P II - BPED
89 | LAKSHMANAN K IT - BPED
90 | MUNAVAR BASHA G IT - BPED
91 | MATHAN KUMAR S IT - BPED
92 | VIGNESH A IT - BPED
93 | KALIMUTHU G IT - BPED
94 | MOORTHIN I- MPED
95 |PRABHUK I - MPED
96 | DINESHKUMAR M I - MPED
97 | SANTHOSH G I - MPED
98 | BALAGANGADHARAN K I - MPED
99 | DHAMODHARAN B I - MPED
100 | PADMASEKARAN SR I - MPED

101 | KARUPPANNAN K I - MPED
102 | VIGNESH ] I - MPED
103 | MOHANRA]J P I - MPED
104 | DELEEPKUMAR M I - MPED
105 | VAIRAPRAKASHAM P I - MPED
106 | ARAVIND S I - MPED
107 | SRINIVASAN A I - MPED
108 | EASHWAR I - MPED
109 | VISWANATHAN B I - MPED
110 | THAVASIAPPAN A I - MPED
111 | AJITHS I - MPED
112 | PRABHU P I - MPED
113 | BHARATH R I - MPED
114 | GOPALAKRISHNAN C I - MPED




S.No | Name Programme
115 | PRAMETHM I - MPED
116 | MANIGANDAN M I - MPED
117 | THIRUMALAIKUMAR S I - MPED
118 | PALANISAMY K IT - MPED
119 | THANGARASUT P IT - MPED
120 | CHANDRAN R IT - MPED
121 | VJAYAKUMAR P IT - MPED
122 | SELVAKUMAR M IT - MPED
123 | MUTHULINGARAJ T IT - MPED
124 | PONGANESH K IT - MPED
125 | SABAREESWARAN P IT - MPED
126 | KANAGARAJR IT - MPED
127 | MURUGESAN S IT - MPED
128 | UDHAYAKUMAR S IT - MPED
129 | PRADEEP P IT - MPED
130 | MYILSAMY K IT - MPED
131 | BOOPAL P M.Phil
132 | DINESH KUMAR G M.Phil
133 | KABILAN M M.Phil
134 | KARTHIKEYAN P M.Phil
135 | PONNANGAN M M.Phil
136 | SAKTHIVEL M M.Phil
137 | SRI PRAKASH G M.Phil
138 | SURESH KUMAR A M.Phil
139 | YUVARAJ PR M.Phil
140 | YUVARAJV M.Phil




SRI RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYALAYA
MARUTHI COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

An Autonomous College Re-accredited by NAAC
(Affiliated to the Tamil Nadu Physical Education & Sports University, Chennai)

SRKV Post, Periyanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore - 641 020
Phone: 0422 - 2692443, Fax: 0422 - 2693677, E-mail: rmmcpe@gmail.com, Web: www.srkvimcpe.org

Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, m.p.Ed., M.Phil., Ph.D., NIS. (Diploma in Cricket)
Principal & Secretary

ACHIEVERS FELICITATION FUNCTION

Achievers felicitation function was celebrated on 13.04.2018 at GKD Auditorium.
Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal and Secretary of Maruthi College welcomed the
gathering. Swami Garishthanandaji Maharaj, Secretary Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya
presided over the function. Sri N. Manoharan, M/s. Nanjappa Equipments, Coimbatore
was the chief guest. On this occasion, outstanding sportsmen of this academic year 2017-
2018 were felicitated with trophies, medals, certificates and travelling kit. Dr. T. Jayabal,
Associate Professor proposed vote of thanks.

Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal and Swami Garishthanandaji Maharaj,
Secretary of Maruthi College welcomed Secretary Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya
the gathering. presiding a certificates to the achievers.

Teacher Trainees taking photo with Swami Swami Garishthanandaji Maharaj,

Garishthanandaji Maharaj, Secretary Secretary Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya

Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya, Coimbatore. presiding a Prize to the achievers.




THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS AND TEACHER TRAINEES ARE INVOLVED

IN THE PROGRAMME
Faculty Members:
S.No Name of the teacher Designation

1 Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2 Dr. T.JAYABAL Associate Professor
3 Dr.EAMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4 Dr. S.SIVASANKAR Assistant Professor
5 Dr.ANEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
6 SRI. SSMUNIRA]J Assistant Professor
7 Dr.M.RAMAJAYAM Assistant Professor
8 SRI.M. PRABU Assistant Professor

Teacher Trainees:

S.No | Name Programme
1 | ARUN PRASATHM I - BPED
2 | VIBIN JEYA KUMAR V I - BPED
3 | MANIVANNAN N I - BPED
4 | DINESH KRISHNAN K I - BPED
5 |RANJITHV I - BPED
6 | SARAVANAKUMAR B I - BPED
7 | MARUTHAMUTHU K I - BPED
8 | MANIKANDAN V I - BPED
9 | SATHEESH P I - BPED
10 | VETRIVELS I - BPED
11 | MANIKANTA N I - BPED
12 | GANESAMOORTHY G I - BPED
13 | VIVEKM M I - BPED
14 | MOHANRAJ L I - BPED
15 | VASANTH KUMAR A I - BPED
16 | GURUNATHAN M I - BPED
17 | KANNAN R I - BPED
18 | PRAVEENKUMAR S I - BPED
19 |JAMESM I - BPED




S.No | Name Programme
20 | MANOJK I - BPED
21 | GOKULAKANNAN S I - BPED
22 | ARUNKUMAR ] I - BPED
23 | SAM VARGHESE I - BPED
24 | SANJEEV P I - BPED
25 | TAMILARASAN V I - BPED
26 | RANJITH R I - BPED
27 |PREMY I - BPED
28 | SIVASANKARAN N I - BPED
29 | KARTHIK KUMAR R I - BPED
30 | VINOTHD I - BPED
31 | NAVEENKUMAR P I - BPED
32 | BOOPALANP I - BPED
33 | KITHIYON P I - BPED
34 | DAVID MARTIN I - BPED
35 | RAJIVR I - BPED
36 | MANMATHAN R I - BPED
37 | GOPALAKRISHNAN K I - BPED
38 | JOE MOSES A I - BPED
39 | JEROME ROSARIO A I - BPED
40 |GURUP I - BPED
41 | SURENDHARS I - BPED
42 | BALUSAMY L I - BPED
43 | SAKTHIKANNAN K I - BPED
44 | AJITHKUMAR G I - BPED
45 | PARTHIBAN K I - BPED
46 | MANIKANDAN N IT - BPED
47 | MADHANKUMAR R IT - BPED
48 | NITHISH B IT - BPED
49 | DHANDAPANI] IT - BPED
50 | ARUNRAJS IT - BPED
51 | NACHAPPAN C IT - BPED




S.No | Name Programme
52 | SABARIG IT - BPED
53 | BOOBALAN K IT - BPED
54 | VIGNESHWARAN K II - BPED
55 | HARISOORYA N IT - BPED
56 | VENKATESHAN D IT - BPED
57 | RAJKUMAR M IT - BPED
58 | VIVEKKUMAR ] IT - BPED
59 | KARTHIKEYAN K II - BPED
60 | NAVEENKUMARR IT - BPED
61 | KEERTHIVASAN R IT - BPED
62 | GNANAVELS IT - BPED
63 | MAGESHT II - BPED
64 | TAMILAZHAGAN K IT - BPED
65 | VENUGOPAL K IT - BPED
66 | PONNAIAHM IT - BPED
67 | REGINALD D II - BPED
68 | GOBINATH M IT - BPED
69 |RAMAN A IT - BPED
70 | DEVARAJS IT - BPED
71 | ARUNACHALAM BALAJIV | II - BPED
72 | GNANAVADIVEL N IT - BPED
73 | VIGNESHKUMAR K IT - BPED
74 | SUNDARAVEL R IT - BPED
75 | KATHIRVEL S IT - BPED
76 | PRABAKARAN K IT - BPED
77 | VAYALSAMY M IT - BPED
78 | KABILANS IT - BPED
79 | ISRAVEL K IT - BPED
80 | NEMESH N P IT - BPED
81 | RAMKUMARR II - BPED
82 | SAGADEVAN M IT - BPED
83 | DHARMAPRABU M IT - BPED




S.No | Name Programme
84 | MADHANKUMAR B IT - BPED
85 | VENKATESH J IT - BPED
86 | SANKARP II - BPED
87 | PAVITHRAN S IT - BPED
88 | MUTHU KUMARESAN P IT - BPED
89 | LAKSHMANAN K IT - BPED
90 | MUNAVAR BASHA G IT - BPED
91 | MATHAN KUMAR S IT - BPED
92 | VIGNESH A IT - BPED
93 | KALIMUTHU G IT - BPED
94 | MOORTHI N I- MPED
95 | PRABHU K I - MPED
96 | DINESHKUMAR M I - MPED
97 | SANTHOSH G I - MPED
98 | BALAGANGADHARAN K I - MPED
99 | DHAMODHARAN B I - MPED
100 | PADMASEKARAN SR I - MPED

101 | KARUPPANNAN K I - MPED
102 | VIGNESH ] I - MPED
103 | MOHANRA]J P I - MPED
104 | DELEEPKUMAR M I - MPED
105 | VAIRAPRAKASHAM P I - MPED
106 | ARAVIND S I - MPED
107 | SRINIVASAN A I - MPED
108 | EASHWAR I - MPED
109 | VISWANATHAN B I - MPED
110 | THAVASIAPPAN A I - MPED
111 | AJITHS I - MPED
112 | PRABHU P I - MPED
113 | BHARATHR I - MPED
114 | GOPALAKRISHNAN C I - MPED
115 | PRAMETHM I - MPED




S.No | Name Programme
116 | MANIGANDAN M I - MPED
117 | THIRUMALAIKUMAR S I - MPED
118 | PALANISAMY K IT - MPED
119 | THANGARASU TP IT - MPED
120 | CHANDRAN R IT - MPED
121 | VJAYAKUMAR P IT - MPED
122 | SELVAKUMAR M IT - MPED
123 | MUTHULINGARAJ T IT - MPED
124 | PONGANESH K IT - MPED
125 | SABAREESWARAN P IT - MPED
126 | KANAGARAJR IT - MPED
127 | MURUGESAN S IT - MPED
128 | UDHAYAKUMAR S IT - MPED
129 | PRADEEP P I - MPED
130 | MYILSAMY K IT - MPED
131 | BOOPAL P M.Phil
132 | DINESH KUMAR G M.Phil
133 | KABILAN M M.Phil
134 | KARTHIKEYAN P M.Phil
135 | PONNANGAN M M.Phil
136 | SAKTHIVEL M M.Phil
137 | SRIPRAKASH G M.Phil
138 | SURESH KUMAR A M.Phil
139 | YUVARAJPR M.Phil
140 | YUVARAJV M.Phil
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